SEVENTH DAY FONNER PARK

POST TIME: 1:30PM www.fonnerpark.com SUNDAY, MARCH 1, 2026
1st RACE. (CG) Post 1:30PM The Obsession Collective Salon & Spa ALLOWANCE
PURSE $11 6 Furlongs
1 ARMY KID 68 (IB) 5 H 125 Medina, J JLRacing LLC Anderson, D

2 MUSICAL 53 (LB) 4 C 125 Birzer, A Placzek, R Martinez, K

3 COACHSAMPs0 (LB) 6 G 125 Cunningham, T Veerhusen, T Anderson, D

4  ASK ARTHUR 65 (LB) 5 H 125 Pusac, A Davis, J Martinez, K

5 SILVER SCREEN 53 (B) 4 G 125 Cardoso,D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

6  RUNNING BAYOU 64 (LB) 4 G 125 Quinonez, B Cascio, L Gonzalez, I

2nd RACE. (CX2) Post 1:57PM Bandits CLAIMING 35 000
PURSE $9,200 Furlongs
1 TRUE JEDIe5 (LB) 7 G $5,000 125 Birzer, A DandL Farms Martinez, K

2 HASTYFLYER 63 (LB) 4 C $5,000 125 McNeil,B Jensen, Mitch and Jensen, Nora Condon, S

3 KO SAMUI (IRE) 54 (B) 7 G $5000 125 Haar,N Roe,R Crabtree, J

4 LA. GRAND SLAM 53 (LB) 4 F $5000 120 Medina, J Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

5 MY GOLDEN M 64 (B) 9 G $5000 125 Cardoso,D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

6 ONE LAST THING 56 (LB) 5 G _ $5,000 125 _Quinonez, B Gonzalez, I Gonzalez, I

3rd RACE. (C3) Post 2:24PM Central City Chamber of Commerce MAIDEN
PURSE $11,000 6 Furlongs
1 BEACH OF DREAMS 24 (LB) 3 F 122 Ramos, A Holland, Catherine, Benson, Mitch and Benson, Nora Condon, S

2 MOTA47 B) 3 F 122 Medina, J JZ Racing Stables Wise, J

3 TENNIS BRACELET 31 (B) 3 F 122 Quinonez, B Condon, S Condon, S

4  AVAROSE 36 B 3 F 122 Bailon, V Kane, M Anderson, D

5 TAPPER 44 By 3 F 122 Cardoso,D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

6 ECHO SISTER B 3 F 122 Cunningham, T Kucera, S Johnson, M
7___PERIPHERY (B) 3 F 122 _Birzer, A . Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

4th RACE. (CX1) Post 2:51PM Prairie Creek Restaurant & Winery CLAIMING $5,000
PURSE $8, 4 Furlongs
1 FLASHIN CHIP 58 (B) 68 G $5000 125 Medina, J Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

2 PURE CRYSTAL 62 (LB) 8 G $5000 125 Bailon,V Rickert, Darrel and Tricia Rivera, G

3 PICCATAPRINCE 55 (B) 5 G $5000 125 Pusac, A Spanabel, F Schindler, K

4  CATRICK 51 (LB) 5 G $5000 125 Fackler,C Bonn, C Donlin, L

5 PALACE ATTAINED 59 (LB) 6 G $5,000 *120 Pickner, X Rushton, Trevor and Rushton, Tyler Rushton, T

6 RUNNIN BUFFALQ 57 (B 68 G $5000 125 Haar,N Rushton, T Rushton, Stetson

7 __SON CARLOQOS 43 (LB) 7 G $5.000 125 Martinez, R Lemburg, Mark and Deb Lemburg, M

5th RACE (CS1) Post 3:18PM Nebraska Zleatlng & Air CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDEN
PURSE $15 urlongs
1 SUPRMANGOTNUTNONME NB) 4 G 125 Medina, J House, K Wise, J

2 MY GOLDEN BABY 54 =, (LB) 4 G 125 Bailon, V Heldt, Greg and Lanoha, Rick Anderson, D

3 MILELE = tB) 3 G 121 Haar,N Olesiak, M Rushton, Stetson

4 MISCHIEF NICK "=« ) 3 G 121 Quinonez, B Landis Stables LLC Johnson, M

5 LITTLEJACKRABBIT 42 *=\.(LB) 5 G 125 Cunningham, T Leaders, D Hines, A

6 SANDHILL MO 38 "¢ (B) 4 G *120 Pickner, X Deisley, G Deisley, G

7 DEMAR THUNDER =, (L1B) 5 G 125 Pusac, A Marvin A. Johnson LLC Johnson, M

8 BETTER THAN CANDY 284iB) 4 G 125 Luark, Mi Hoffman, Linda and Harder, James Hoffman, R

6th RACE (CL1) Post 3:45PM Central City Independent Club CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDEN
PURSE $15 6 Furlongs
1 REDS CASHN GOLD 37 (B) 4 G 125 Haar,N Caspersen, K Thompson, G

2 DOUG'S VISION 32w B 4 G 125 Fackler,C Nichols, J Compton, J

3  PRMORE WHISKEY 46t (B) 4 G 125 Pusac, A GBR Racing Stable Wise, J

4 H. J.'SBOY 7ime (B 4 G 125 Ramos, A Cox, J Condon, S

5 TITOS PARTY 34 e B) 5 G *120 Pickner, X Got Time for 1More Racing Hawley, J

6 TIZ TROPHY TIME o *w (LB) 6 G 125 Martinez,R Musquiz, A Musquiz, A

7 SARGENT RAY 17 ire\ B 4 G 125 Bailon, V Hines, A Hines, A

8 LR SUPERSTAR 32 i\ B) 3 G 121 Medina, J Hassett, J Anderson, D

9 MAXIMUM CHAMBERS #=¢, (B) 3 G 121 Cunningham, T Landis Stables LLC Johnson, M

10 PR SHORT STACK e, (LB) 3 G 121 Quinonez, B 10 Lewis, M Gonzalez, I

7th RACE (CX4) Post 4:12PM Van Hoosen Plumbing CLAIMING $5.000
PURSE $10, 6 Furlongs
1 REQUISITION 57 (B) 7 G $5000 125 Ramos, A Rushton, T Rushton, Stetson

2 EL MERO MERO 59 (LB) 5 G $5,000 125 Quinonez, B Gonzalez, I Gonzalez, I

3 UPSTRIKER 64 (B) 8 G $5000 125 Medina, J Keplin, Jr., S Anderson, D

4 SPIRIT'S MISCHIEF 63 (B) 5 G $5000 125 Cunningham, T 308 Racing Stables Condon,

5 WICKED ROSE 60 (B) 7 G $5000 125 Birzer, A Hans, Carla and Lopez Stable Martinez, K

6 STIFF DRINK 51 (B) 6 G $5000 125 Martinez,R Lemburg, Mark and Deb Lemburg, M

7 MOON SHINE TIME 73 (B) 5 G $5000 125 Luark, Mi Long. Vaughn and West, Jeff Long, V

8 KAELY'S BROTHER 66 (LB) 7 G _ $5,000 125 _Bailon, V Schindler, J Schindler, K

8th RACE. (CX3) Post 4:39PM Central %ity Runza CLAIMING $10,000
PURSE $9,000 urlongs
1 ON SPEED DIAL 39 (LB) 5 M $10,000 125 Fackler, C Thares, J Donlin, L

2 PERFECT DEAL 40 (LB) 4 F $10,000 125 Medina, J Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

3 RUNNING COMMENTARY 66 (LB) 4  F $10,000 125 Haar,N Eaton,D Rushton, Stetson

4 AUNT ALEX 48 (LB) 5 M $10,000 125 Pusac, A Kennedy, Jr., W Donlin, Jr., L

5 MARIELITA 57 (LB) 4 F  $10,000 125 Quinonez, B Chavez, V Chavez, V

6 FOREVER N LOVE 25 (LB) 3 F  $10,000 *116  Pickner, X Dominguez Racing Dominguez, J

7 SHE'S SO TRUE 50 (LB) 4 F $10,000 125 Birzer, A Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

8 MAXIE LADY 58 (LB) 4 F $10,000 125 Ramos, A Foley, S Foley, S

9 AMERICAN SPLENDOR 43 (B) 5 M $10,000 125 Cardoso,D Cambray, A Chavez, V

Blinkers Off: Forever N Love

9

Off Races: C1-C2-C4-C5-C7-C8-CS2-CS3-CX5

Extra Races For Friday, March 6, 2026
(Entries Close on Tuesday, March 3, 2026)

X1

X2

X3

X4

EXTRARACENO 1 CLAIMING
Purse $7.700. For Fillies And Mares Three Years 01d and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.

Three Year O1ds, . . . .... 1211bs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

Older................. 125 1bs.

FOUR FURLONGS
02 ALLOWANCE
Purse $11,700. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races
Three Year Olds. . ...... 1211bs. Older.................
FOUR FURLONGS
03 CLAIMING
Purse $10,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years 0ld and Upward Which Have Not
Won A Race In 2026.
Three Year Olds. . . ..... 1211bs. Oder................. 125Tbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000
(Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS

04 CLAIMING

Purse $10,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years 01d and Upward Which Have Never
Won Three Races.

X5

Three Year O1ds. . . . . ... 1211bs. Oder................. 125 Tbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

SIX FURLONGS
EXTRARACENOS ALLOWANCE

Purse $13,200. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races
or Nebraska-breds Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Three Year O1ds. . . . .... 1211bs. Older................. 125 Tbs.

(Winners Preferred)
FOUR FURLONGS

Closing Saturday, February 28, 2026
The Ogataul Stakes, Purse $25,000 Added
CERTIFIED NE BRED
Three Year O1ds and Upward, Six Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, March 7, 2026)

Declarations must be made by 9 A M. the day prior to race day, Scratch off the
program.

---Track Hours: Main Track 7 a.m. to 11 a.m.; Training Track 7 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.
Gate Hours: 9 am. to 11:00 a.m Wednesday thru Sunday. There will be no
clocker on duty on Mondays.

Chaplain Rick Turner will be on site Wednesda
402-981-3300. Church Services Wednesday at
Refreshments & desserts following the service.
A Digital Tattoo is required for any horse that is planning to make their first
lifetime start at Fonner Park.

TRPB Technician at Fonner is Don Frazier @ 308-379-5338.

The fee for 2026 is $115.</b>

Purse subsidies derived from the Nebraska Thoroughbred Breeders
Association and the Grand Island Casino Resort.

ALTERNATE DISTANCES For Friday, March 6:

SIXTH RACE also taken ONE MILE

SEVENTH RACE also taken ONE MILE

thru Sunday. Phone Number
:00 p.m. in the Racing Office.



FONNER PARK - IN TODAY SHEET

SEVENTH DAY

SUNDAY, MARCH 1, 2026

A

R#

PP

R# PP

AMERICAN SPLENDOR
ARMY KID

ASK ARTHUR

AUNT ALEX
AVAROSE

9/9
1/6
4/6
4/9
41

B

PP

BEACH OF DREAMS
BETTER THAN CANDY

117
8/8

SANDHILL MO

SARGENT RAY

SHE'S SO TRUE

SILVER SCREEN

SON CARLOS

SPIRIT'S MISCHIEF
STIFF DRINK
SUPRMANGOTNUTNONME

6/8
110
119
5/6
11
4/8
6/8
1/8

T ~N N B>~ — oo

C

PP

T

)
=+

PP

CATRICK
COACH SAM P

41
3/6

D

PP

DEMAR THUNDER
DOUG'S VISION

1/8
2110

TAPPER

TENNIS BRACELET
TITOS PARTY

TIZ TROPHY TIME
TRUE JEDI

5/1
31
5/10
6/10
1/6

PO OO OO W

U

R# PP

E

PP

UPSTRIKER

ECHO SISTER
EL MERO MERO

6/7
2/8

W

R# PP

F

PP

FLASHIN CHIP
FOREVER N LOVE

117
6/9

H

PP

H. J.'SBOY
HASTY FLYER

410
2/6

K

PP

KAELY'S BROTHER
KO SAMUI (IRE)

8/8
3/6

L

PP

LA. GRAND SLAM
LITTLEJACKRABBIT
L R SUPERSTAR

6

4/6
5/8
8/10

M

R#

PP

MARIELITA

MAXIE LADY
MAXIMUM CHAMBERS
MILELE

MISCHIEF NICK
MOON SHINE TIME
MO TA

MUSICAL

MY GOLDEN BABY

MY GOLDEN M

PO O — QO ~J U1 U1 O» Co o

5/9
8/9
9/10
3/8
4/8
1/8
21
2/6
2/8
5/6

0

PP

ONE LAST THING
ON SPEED DIAL

6/6
1/9

P

PP

PALACE ATTAINED
PERFECT DEAL
PERIPHERY
PICCATA PRINCE

P R MORE WHISKEY
P R SHORT STACK
PURE CRYSTAL

b/7
2/9
11
31
310
10/10
21

R

R#

PP

REDS CASHN GOLD
REQUISITION

RUNNIN BUFFALO
RUNNING BAYOU
RUNNING COMMENTARY

O — o

1710
1/8
6/7
6/6
3/9

WICKED ROSE

In Today for
SUNDAY, MARCH 1, 2026
61 In Body

0  AlsoEligible

61  Total In Today



