

1st RACE. (C6) Post 1:30PM PURSE \$11,700		The Obsession Collective Salon & Spa		ALLOWANCE 6 Furlongs
1	ARMY KID 68 (LB) 5 H	125	Medina, J	JL Racing LLC Anderson, D
2	MUSICAL 53 (LB) 4 C	125	Birzer, A	Placzek, R Martinez, K
3	COACH SAM P 50 (LB) 6 G	125	Cunningham, T	Veerhusen, T Anderson, D
4	ASK ARTHUR 65 (LB) 5 H	125	Pusac, A	Davis, J Martinez, K
5	SILVER SCREEN 53 (LB) 4 G	125	Cardoso, D	Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
6	RUNNING BAYOU 64 (LB) 4 G	125	Quinonez, B	Cascio, L Gonzalez, I

2nd RACE. (CX2) Post 1:57PM PURSE \$9,200		6 Bandits		CLAIMING \$5,000 4 Furlongs
1	TRUE JEDI 65 (LB) 7 G \$5,000	125	Birzer, A	D and L Farms Martinez, K
2	HASTY FLYER 63 (LB) 4 C \$5,000	125	McNeil, B	Jensen, Mitch and Jensen, Nora Condon, S
3	KO SAMUI (IRE) 54 (LB) 7 G \$5,000	125	Haar, N	Roe, R Crabtree, J
4	LA. GRAND SLAM 53 (LB) 4 F \$5,000	120	Medina, J	Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
5	MY GOLDEN M 64 (LB) 9 G \$5,000	125	Cardoso, D	Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
6	ONE LAST THING 56 (LB) 5 G \$5,000	125	Quinonez, B	Gonzalez, I Gonzalez, I

3rd RACE. (C3) Post 2:24PM PURSE \$11,000		Central City Chamber of Commerce		MAIDEN 6 Furlongs
1	BEACH OF DREAMS 44 (L1B) 3 F	122	Ramos, A	Holland, Catherine, Benson, Mitch and Benson, Nora Condon, S
2	MO TA 47 (LB) 3 F	122	Medina, J	JZ Racing Stables Wise, J
3	TENNIS BRACELET 31 (LB) 3 F	122	Quinonez, B	Condon, S Condon, S
4	AVA ROSE 36 (LB) 3 F	122	Bailon, V	Kane, M Anderson, D
5	TAPPER 44 (LB) 3 F	122	Cardoso, D	Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
6	ECHO SISTER (LB) 3 F	122	Cunningham, T	Kucera, S Johnson, M
7	PERIPHERY (LB) 3 F	122	Birzer, A	Hibdon, M Hibdon, M

4th RACE. (CX1) Post 2:51PM PURSE \$8,100		Prairie Creek Restaurant & Winery		CLAIMING \$5,000 4 Furlongs
1	FLASHIN CHIP 58 (LB) 6 G \$5,000	125	Medina, J	Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
2	PURE CRYSTAL 62 (LB) 8 G \$5,000	125	Bailon, V	Rickert, Darrel and Tricia Rivera, G
3	PICCATA PRINCE 55 (LB) 5 G \$5,000	125	Pusac, A	Spanabel, F Schindler, K
4	CATRICK 51 (LB) 5 G \$5,000	125	Fackler, C	Bonn, C Donlin, L
5	PALACE ATTAINED 59 (LB) 6 G \$5,000	*120	Pickner, X	Rushton, Trevor and Rushton, Tyler Rushton, T
6	RUNNIN BUFFALO 57 (LB) 6 G \$5,000	125	Haar, N	Rushton, T Rushton, Stetson
7	SON CARLOS 43 (LB) 7 G \$5,000	125	Martinez, R	Lemburg, Mark and Deb Lemburg, M

5th RACE. (CS1) Post 3:18PM PURSE \$15,400		Nebraska Heating & Air		CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDEN 4 Furlongs
1	SUPRMANGOTNUTNOME (L1B) 4 G	125	Medina, J	House, K Wise, J
2	MY GOLDEN BABY 54 (LB) 4 G	125	Bailon, V	Heldt, Greg and Lanoha, Rick Anderson, D
3	MILELE (L1B) 3 G	121	Haar, N	Olesiak, M Rushton, Stetson
4	MISCHIEF NICK (L1B) 3 G	121	Quinonez, B	Landis Stables LLC Johnson, M
5	LITTLE JACKRABBIT 42 (LB) 5 G	125	Cunningham, T	Leaders, D Hines, A
6	SANDHILL MO 38 (LB) 4 G	*120	Pickner, X	Deisley, G Deisley, G
7	DEMAR THUNDER (L1B) 5 G	125	Pusac, A	Marvin A. Johnson LLC Johnson, M
8	BETTER THAN CANDY 28 (LB) 4 G	125	Luark, Mi	Hoffman, Linda and Harder, James Hoffman, R

6th RACE. (CL1) Post 3:45PM PURSE \$15,400		Central City Independent Club		CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDEN 6 Furlongs
1	REDS CASHN GOLD 37 (LB) 4 G	125	Haar, N	Caspersen, K Thompson, G
2	DOUG'S VISION 32 (B) 4 G	125	Fackler, C	Nichols, J Compton, J
3	P R MORE WHISKEY 46 (LB) 4 G	125	Pusac, A	GBR Racing Stable Wise, J
4	H. J.'S BOY 7 (LB) 4 G	125	Ramos, A	Cox, J Condon, S
5	TITOS PARTY 34 (LB) 5 G	*120	Pickner, X	Got Time for 1 More Racing Hawley, J
6	TIZ TROPHY TIME 9 (LB) 6 G	125	Martinez, R	Musquiz, A Musquiz, A
7	SARGENT RAY 17 (LB) 4 G	125	Bailon, V	Hines, A Hines, A
8	L R SUPERSTAR 32 (LB) 3 G	121	Medina, J	Hassett, J Anderson, D
9	MAXIMUM CHAMBERS (LB) 3 G	121	Cunningham, T	Landis Stables LLC Johnson, M
10	P R SHORT STACK (LB) 3 G	121	Quinonez, B	Lewis, M Gonzalez, I

7th RACE. (CX4) Post 4:12PM PURSE \$10,000		Van Hoosen Plumbing		CLAIMING \$5,000 6 Furlongs
1	REQUISITION 57 (LB) 7 G \$5,000	125	Ramos, A	Rushton, T Rushton, Stetson
2	EL MERO MERO 59 (LB) 5 G \$5,000	125	Quinonez, B	Gonzalez, I Gonzalez, I
3	UPSTRIKER 64 (LB) 8 G \$5,000	125	Medina, J	Keplin, Jr., S Anderson, D
4	SPIRIT'S MISCHIEF 63 (LB) 5 G \$5,000	125	Cunningham, T	308 Racing Stables Condon, S
5	WICKED ROSE 60 (LB) 7 G \$5,000	125	Birzer, A	Hans, Carla and Lopez Stable Martinez, K
6	STIFF DRINK 51 (LB) 6 G \$5,000	125	Martinez, R	Lemburg, Mark and Deb Lemburg, M
7	MOON SHINE TIME 73 (LB) 5 G \$5,000	125	Luark, Mi	Long, Vaughn and West, Jeff Long, V
8	KAELY'S BROTHER 66 (LB) 7 G \$5,000	125	Bailon, V	Schindler, J Schindler, K

8th RACE. (CX3) Post 4:39PM PURSE \$9,000		Central City Runza		CLAIMING \$10,000 6 Furlongs
1	ON SPEED DIAL 39 (LB) 5 M \$10,000	125	Fackler, C	Thares, J Donlin, L
2	PERFECT DEAL 40 (LB) 4 F \$10,000	125	Medina, J	Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
3	RUNNING COMMENTARY 66 (LB) 4 F \$10,000	125	Haar, N	Eaton, D Rushton, Stetson
4	AUNT ALEX 48 (LB) 5 M \$10,000	125	Pusac, A	Kennedy, Jr., W Donlin, Jr., L
5	MARIELITA 57 (LB) 4 F \$10,000	125	Quinonez, B	Chavez, V Chavez, V
6	FOREVER N LOVE 25 (LB) 3 F \$10,000	*116	Pickner, X	Dominguez Racing Dominguez, J
7	SHE'S SO TRUE 50 (LB) 4 F \$10,000	125	Birzer, A	Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
8	MAXIE LADY 58 (LB) 4 F \$10,000	125	Ramos, A	Foley, S Foley, S
9	AMERICAN SPLENDOR 43 (LB) 5 M \$10,000	125	Cardoso, D	Cambay, A Chavez, V

Blinkers Off: Forever N Love

Off Races: C1 - C2 - C4 - C5 - C7 - C8 - CS2 - CS3 - CX5

Extra Races For Friday, March 6, 2026
(Entries Close on Tuesday, March 3, 2026)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
Purse \$7,700. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds, 121 lbs. Older, 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$5,000

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 FOUR FURLONGS ALLOWANCE
Purse \$11,700. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds, 121 lbs. Older, 125 lbs.
FOUR FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
Purse \$10,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race In 2026.
Three Year Olds, 121 lbs. Older, 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$5,000
(Claiming Races For \$4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse \$10,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds, 121 lbs. Older, 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$10,000

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 SIX FURLONGS ALLOWANCE
Purse \$13,200. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Nebraska-breds Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Three Year Olds, 121 lbs. Older, 125 lbs.
(Winners Preferred)
FOUR FURLONGS

Closing Saturday, February 28, 2026
The Ogataul Stakes, Purse \$25,000 Added
CERTIFIED NE BRED
Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, March 7, 2026)

Declarations must be made by 9 A.M. the day prior to race day. Scratch off the program.

---Track Hours: Main Track 7 a.m. to 11 a.m.; Training Track 7 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.
Gate Hours: 9 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. Wednesday thru Sunday. There will be no clocker on duty on Mondays.

Chaplain Rick Turner will be on site Wednesday thru Sunday. Phone Number 402-981-3300. Church Services Wednesday at 7:00 p.m. in the Racing Office. Refreshments & desserts following the service.

A Digital Tattoo is required for any horse that is planning to make their first lifetime start at Fonner Park.

TRPB Technician at Fonner is Don Frazier @ 308-379-5338.

The fee for 2026 is \$115.

Purse subsidies derived from the Nebraska Thoroughbred Breeders Association and the Grand Island Casino Resort.

ALTERNATE DISTANCES For Friday, March 6:

SIXTH RACE also taken ONE MILE

SEVENTH RACE also taken ONE MILE

FONNER PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
SEVENTH DAY

SUNDAY, MARCH 1, 2026

A	R#	PP
---	----	----

AMERICAN SPLENDOR	8	9/9
ARMY KID	1	1/6
ASK ARTHUR	1	4/6
AUNT ALEX	8	4/9
AVA ROSE	3	4/7

B	R#	PP
---	----	----

BEACH OF DREAMS	3	1/7
BETTER THAN CANDY	5	8/8

C	R#	PP
---	----	----

CATRICK	4	4/7
COACH SAM P	1	3/6

D	R#	PP
---	----	----

DEMAR THUNDER	5	7/8
DOUG'S VISION	6	2/10

E	R#	PP
---	----	----

ECHO SISTER	3	6/7
EL MERO MERO	7	2/8

F	R#	PP
---	----	----

FLASHIN CHIP	4	1/7
FOREVER N LOVE	8	6/9

H	R#	PP
---	----	----

H. J.'S BOY	6	4/10
HASTY FLYER	2	2/6

K	R#	PP
---	----	----

KAELY'S BROTHER	7	8/8
KO SAMUI (IRE)	2	3/6

L	R#	PP
---	----	----

LA. GRAND SLAM	2	4/6
LITTLE JACKRABBIT	5	5/8
L R SUPERSTAR	6	8/10

M	R#	PP
---	----	----

MARIELITA	8	5/9
MAXIE LADY	8	8/9
MAXIMUM CHAMBERS	6	9/10
MILELE	5	3/8
MISCHIEF NICK	5	4/8
MOON SHINE TIME	7	7/8
MO TA	3	2/7
MUSICAL	1	2/6
MY GOLDEN BABY	5	2/8
MY GOLDEN M	2	5/6

O	R#	PP
---	----	----

ONE LAST THING	2	6/6
ON SPEED DIAL	8	1/9

P	R#	PP
---	----	----

PALACE ATTAINED	4	5/7
PERFECT DEAL	8	2/9
PERIPHERY	3	7/7
PICCATA PRINCE	4	3/7
P R MORE WHISKEY	6	3/10
P R SHORT STACK	6	10/10
PURE CRYSTAL	4	2/7

R	R#	PP
---	----	----

REDS CASHN GOLD	6	1/10
REQUISITION	7	1/8
RUNNIN BUFFALO	4	6/7
RUNNING BAYOU	1	6/6
RUNNING COMMENTARY	8	3/9

S	R#	PP
---	----	----

SANDHILL MO	5	6/8
SARGENT RAY	6	7/10
SHE'S SO TRUE	8	7/9
SILVER SCREEN	1	5/6
SON CARLOS	4	7/7
SPIRIT'S MISCHIEF	7	4/8
STIFF DRINK	7	6/8
SUPRMANGOTNUTNONME	5	1/8

T	R#	PP
---	----	----

TAPPER	3	5/7
TENNIS BRACELET	3	3/7
TITOS PARTY	6	5/10
TIZ TROPHY TIME	6	6/10
TRUE JEDI	2	1/6

U	R#	PP
---	----	----

UPSTRIKER	7	3/8
-----------	---	-----

W	R#	PP
---	----	----

WICKED ROSE	7	5/8
-------------	---	-----

In Today for

SUNDAY, MARCH 1, 2026

61 In Body

0 Also Eligible

61 Total In Today